

Manpreet Kaur Vs Malkit Singh

Present :     Petitioner no. 1 through power of attorney with counsel Sh.  
                  H.S. Khatra Adv.  
                  Petitioner No.2 through power of attorney with counsel  
                  Sh. Sahijpal Singh Advocate.

File taken up today as an application to put up the case file for recording second statement of the parties and to decide the present petition has been moved. Application has been considered and allowed. Sh. Sahijpal Singh advocate has filed power of attorney on behalf of petitioner no. 2. Second statement of the parties through their power of attorney holders have been recorded. Heard. Vide my separate judgment of even date, the present petition has been allowed. Decree Sheet be prepared and file be consigned to the Record Room, Malerkotla.

Announced on:  
17.09.2020  
*Ruchi*  
*Stenographer-III*

(Jaibir Singh)  
Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.)  
Malerkotla.  
(UID No.PB-0528)