

Surina Dhadra Vs Sukhchain Singh

Present: Sh. Pardeep Kumar, Advocate for the petitioner no.1
Sh. Sandeep Kumar, Advocate for the petitioner no.2

Petition U/S 13-B of HMA has been presented today.
Office report seen. It be registered.

This Court has inquired from both the parties to the petition whether there is an element of compromise between the parties but they showed their un-willingness for compromise for the same. Still this Court has tried their level best to reconcile the matter as per mandate U/S 89 CPC but to no effect.

Statement of petitioner no.1 and 2 recorded at the first motion. Now to come up on 24.05.2019 for recording the statement of petitioner no.1 and 2 on second motion.

Dated: 21.11.2018
Gurdhian Singh
Next Date- 24.05.2019

(Harpreet Kaur)
SDJM/Phillaur
UID No.PB-0272

PURPOSE: