

Present:     None.

File taken up today in view of the order dated 03.08.2020 bearing Endst. no. 4120/EB passed by the Ld. District and Sessions Judge, Sangrur vide which the Ld. District and Sessions Judge, Sangrur has directed this court to adjourn all the cases fixed from 04.08.2020 to 31.08.2020. In view of the above said order case stands adjourned to 26/10/2020 for the purpose and manner already fixed. Parties be informed through counsels. Necessary compliance be made accordingly, as per previous order.

04/08/2020

*Ruchi*

*Stenographer Gr.III*

(Jaibir Singh)

CJJD Malerkotla.

UID: PB0528